Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Case No.

WR-2017-0259

Test Year Ending March 31, 2017

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $643,298 35.00% 9.34% 3.269%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $1,194,699 65.00% 14.00% 9.100%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $1,837,997 100.00%  12.369%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1Schedule AS-d3
  Page 6 of 25

Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Case No.

WR-2017-0259

Test Year Ending March 31, 2017

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $25,388 P-2 $793 100.00% $26,181

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $25,388 $793 $26,181

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $25,051 P-6 $914 100.00% $25,965

7 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

8 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

9 314.000 Wells and Springs $208,271 P-9 $7,370 100.00% $215,641

10 315.000 Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

11 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

12 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $233,322 $8,284 $241,606

13 PUMPING PLANT

14 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $550,248 P-14 $19,713 100.00% $569,961

15 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

16 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $550,248 $19,713 $569,961

17 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

18 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

19 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

20 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $107,653 P-20 $3,930 100.00% $111,583

21 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $107,653 $3,930 $111,583

22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

23 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

24 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $272,886 P-24 $9,959 100.00% $282,845

25 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $256,806 P-25 $8,790 100.00% $265,596

26 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

27 345.000 Services $30,315 P-27 $1,159 100.00% $31,474

28 346.000 Meters $127,836 P-28 $4,661 100.00% $132,497

29 347.000 Meter Installations $214,720 P-29 $8,213 100.00% $222,933

30 348.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

31 349.000 Hydrants $0 50.00% $0

32 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $902,563 $32,782 $935,345

[…]

34 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

35 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $860 5.00% $43 20 0.00%

36 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $383 14.30% $55 7 0.00%

37 392.000 Transportation Equip. $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

38 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

39 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $352 5.00% $18 18 10.00%

40 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

41 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $24,004 6.70% $1,608 13 13.00%

42 398.000 Micellaneous Equipment $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

43 399.000 Other Tangible Property $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

44 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $25,599 $1,724

45 Total Depreciation $1,910,275 $98,911

Note:  Average Life and Net Salvage columns are informational and have no impact on the entered Depreciation Rate.

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Jennifer Grisham

Page: 1 of 1Schedule AS-d3
  Page 10 of 25

Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Case No.

WR-2017-0259

Test Year Ending March 31, 2017

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP -$6,964 100.00% -$6,964

7 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

8 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

9 314.000 Wells and Springs $5,260 100.00% $5,260

10 315.000 Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

11 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

12 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT -$1,704 $0 -$1,704

13 PUMPING PLANT

14 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $67,869 100.00% $67,869

15 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

16 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $67,869 $0 $67,869

17 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

18 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

19 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

20 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment -$11,590 100.00% -$11,590

21 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT -$11,590 $0 -$11,590

22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

23 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

24 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes -$1,564 100.00% -$1,564

25 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $14,029 100.00% $14,029

26 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

27 345.000 Services $701 100.00% $701

28 346.000 Meters -$8,564 100.00% -$8,564

29 347.000 Meter Installations $4,992 100.00% $4,992

30 348.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

31 349.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0

32 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $9,594 $0 $9,594

33 GENERAL PLANT

34 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0